
Camp. Interprovinciale Singolo  (UDINE) : cat. Giov. AB, Es. AB, All. AB, 

Cad. AB, Jeu., Jun., S - GIOVANISSIMI B (F)

OPICINA - 27/01/2024

Free Skating Ladies Tots

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SP     LPClub

 1  11331 POL.ORGNANO  23.87NOSELLA DENISE

 2  21480 SCHOOL PATTINO D'ORO  23.01COSTANTINI CARLOTTA

 3  31331 POL.ORGNANO  20.52FABRIS ALESSIA

 4  41331 POL.ORGNANO  19.86IUSSO ANNA

 5  5653 CORNO PATT.GIO  19.12BRAIDA EMMA

 6  61331 POL.ORGNANO  16.73TOFFOLI GIULIA

 7  71331 POL.ORGNANO  15.43BANSE GIOIA
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OPICINA - 27/01/2024

Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

Camp. Interprovinciale Singolo  (UDINE) : cat. Giov. AB, Es. AB, All. AB, 

Cad. AB, Jeu., Jun., S - GIOVANISSIMI B (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 13.97  9.90  0.0  23.871331 POL.ORGNANONOSELLA DENISE 1
 13.22  9.79  0.0  23.011480 SCHOOL PATTINO D'OROCOSTANTINI CARLOTTA 2
 11.72  8.80  0.0  20.521331 POL.ORGNANOFABRIS ALESSIA 3
 11.56  8.30  0.0  19.861331 POL.ORGNANOIUSSO ANNA 4
 11.62  7.50  0.0  19.12653 CORNO PATT.GIOBRAIDA EMMA 5
 10.73  6.00  0.0  16.731331 POL.ORGNANOTOFFOLI GIULIA 6
 9.83  5.60  0.0  15.431331 POL.ORGNANOBANSE GIOIA 7

Event Manager FVG PALUMBO ROSARIA Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator FVG NERI PIETRO Referee FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Judge 1 FVG MERLATO WILLIAM Judge 2 FVG PECCHIAR MARTINA
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Camp. Interprovinciale Singolo  (UDINE) : cat. Giov. AB, Es. AB, All. AB, 

Cad. AB, Jeu., Jun., S - GIOVANISSIMI B (F)

OPICINA - 27/01/2024

Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

NOSELLA DENISE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  1 ComboJump Loop

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Th Thoren

 0.05 +1 0  0.85 0.801F  2 Jump Flip

-0.05 0 -1  0.55 0.601T  3 Jump Toeloop

 0.00 0 0  0.60 0.601S  4 Jump Salchow

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lz  5 ComboJump Lutz

-0.05 -1 0  0.91 0.961Th Thoren

-0.05 -1 0  0.81 0.861F Flip

 6 -2-2ComboSpin

-0.20  0.60 0.80S Sit Spin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level

-0.20  0.30 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.05 0 -1  0.85 0.901Th  7 Jump Thoren

 0.00 0 0  0.60 0.601S  8 Jump Salchow

-0.30 -1 -1  1.50 1.80StB  9 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 10 -2-1ComboSpin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level

-0.15  1.60 1.75U Upright Spin %+

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 13.97 14.97

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 13.97  9.90  0.00  23.87

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.00  3.120.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  2.75  2.880.8

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.00  3.120.8

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.00  3.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.90

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager FVG PALUMBO ROSARIA

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator FVG NERI PIETRO

Referee FVG MERLATO WILLIAM
Judge 1 FVG MERLATO WILLIAM
Judge 2 FVG PECCHIAR MARTINA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

COSTANTINI CARLOTTA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0  0.60 0.601S  1 Jump Salchow

 0.00 0 0  0.60 0.601T  2 Jump Toeloop

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  3 ComboJump Loop

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

-0.05 -1 0  0.91 0.961Lo Loop

-0.05 -1 0  0.91 0.961Th Thoren

 4 00ComboSpin

 0.00  0.50 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00  0.50 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00  0.50 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.15 -1 0  2.15 2.30St1  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0  0.60 0.601S  6 Jump Salchow

-0.10 -1 -1  0.70 0.801F  7 Jump Flip

-0.05 -1 0  0.91 0.961Th  8 ComboJump Thoren

-0.05 -1 0  0.81 0.861F Flip

-0.10 -1 -1  0.86 0.961Th Thoren

-0.05 0 -1  0.75 0.801F  9 Jump Flip

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 13.22 13.82

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 13.22  9.79  0.00  23.01

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.00  3.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  3.25  3.000.8

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.00  3.120.8

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.25  3.120.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.79

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager FVG PALUMBO ROSARIA

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator FVG NERI PIETRO

Referee FVG MERLATO WILLIAM
Judge 1 FVG MERLATO WILLIAM
Judge 2 FVG PECCHIAR MARTINA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FABRIS ALESSIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0  0.90 0.901Th  1 Jump Thoren

-0.05 0 -1  0.55 0.601S  2 Jump Salchow

 0.00 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  3 ComboJump Loop

-0.05 0 -1  0.91 0.961Lo Loop

-0.05 0 -1  0.91 0.961Lo Loop

-0.10 -1 -1  0.86 0.961Th Thoren

 0.00 0 0  0.80 0.801F  4 Jump Flip

 5 -2-2ComboSpin

-0.20  0.60 0.80S Sit Spin

-0.20  0.60 0.80S Sit Spin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level

-0.20  0.30 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.10 -1 -1  0.76 0.861F  6 ComboJump Flip

-0.10 -1 -1  0.86 0.961Th Thoren

-0.15 -1 -2  0.71 0.861F Flip

-0.30 -1 -1  1.50 1.80StB  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.10 -1 -1  0.50 0.601T  8 Jump Toeloop

 9 -3-1ComboSpin

 0.80S Sit Spin *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 11.72 13.32

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 11.72  8.80  0.00  20.52

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  2.75  2.880.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.50  2.620.8

Performance/Execution  3.00  2.50  2.750.8

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.75  2.750.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.80

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager FVG PALUMBO ROSARIA

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator FVG NERI PIETRO

Referee FVG MERLATO WILLIAM
Judge 1 FVG MERLATO WILLIAM
Judge 2 FVG PECCHIAR MARTINA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

IUSSO ANNA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.10 +1 +1  0.90 0.801F  1 Jump Flip

 0.00 0 0  0.60 0.601S  2 Jump Salchow

 0.00 0 0  0.86 0.861F  3 ComboJump Flip

-0.10 -1 -1  0.86 0.961Th Thoren

-0.05 -1 0  0.81 0.861F Flip

 4 -2-2ComboSpin

-0.20  0.60 0.80S Sit Spin

-0.20  0.30 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level

-0.20  0.30 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.25 -1 -3  0.38 0.631Th < 5 Jump Thoren

-0.10 -1 -1  0.50 0.601T  6 Jump Toeloop

-0.05 -1 0  0.91 0.961Lo  7 ComboJump Loop

-0.05 -1 0  0.91 0.961Lo Loop

-0.10 -1 -1  0.86 0.961Lo Loop

-0.40 -3 -3  0.27 0.671Th < Thoren

-0.10 -1 -1  0.50 0.601T  8 Jump Toeloop

-0.30 -1 -1  2.00 2.30St1  9 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 10 -3-3ComboSpin

 0.80S Sit Spin *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 11.56 13.56

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 11.56  8.30  0.00  19.86

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  3.00  2.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  3.00  2.620.8

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.75  2.500.8

Choreography/Composition  2.00  3.00  2.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.30

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager FVG PALUMBO ROSARIA

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator FVG NERI PIETRO

Referee FVG MERLATO WILLIAM
Judge 1 FVG MERLATO WILLIAM
Judge 2 FVG PECCHIAR MARTINA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BRAIDA EMMA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.05 -1 0  0.91 0.961Lz  1 ComboJump Lutz

-0.10 -1 -1  0.86 0.961Lo Loop

-0.30 -3 -2  0.66 0.961Th Thoren

-0.10 -1 -1  0.51 0.611S Salchow

-0.10 -1 -1  0.70 0.801F  2 Jump Flip

-0.05 -1 0  0.55 0.601T  3 Jump Toeloop

 0.00 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLSit  4 Spin Sit Spin No Level

-0.10 -1 -1  0.80 0.901Th  5 Jump Thoren

-0.05 -1 0  0.55 0.601S  6 Jump Salchow

-0.10 -1 -1  0.76 0.861F  7 ComboJump Flip

-0.10 -1 -1  0.86 0.961Lo Loop

-0.10 -1 -1  0.86 0.961Lo Loop

 8 -2-1ComboSpin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level

-0.15  0.35 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.15  0.35 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level

-0.30 -1 -1  2.00 2.30St1  9 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0  0.90 0.901Lz  10 Jump Lutz

 11.62 13.37

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 11.62  7.50  0.00  19.12

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.25  2.380.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.25  2.380.8

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.00  2.120.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  2.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.50

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager FVG PALUMBO ROSARIA

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator FVG NERI PIETRO

Referee FVG MERLATO WILLIAM
Judge 1 FVG MERLATO WILLIAM
Judge 2 FVG PECCHIAR MARTINA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

TOFFOLI GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.15 -2 -1  0.45 0.601T  1 Jump Toeloop

-0.10 -1 -1  0.70 0.801F  2 Jump Flip

-0.10 -1 -1  0.50 0.601S  3 Jump Salchow

-0.10 -1 -1  0.86 0.961Lo  4 ComboJump Loop

-0.20 -2 -2  0.76 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.001Th <<< Thoren

-0.10 -1 -1  0.80 0.901Lo  5 Jump Loop

 0.00 0 0  0.60 0.601S  6 Jump Salchow

-0.15 -2 -1  0.71 0.861F  7 ComboJump Flip

-0.40 -3 -3  0.56 0.961Th Thoren

-0.20 -2 -2  0.66 0.861F Flip

 8 -1-2ComboSpin

-0.15  0.65 0.80S Sit Spin

-0.15  0.35 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.15  0.35 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.45 -2 -1  1.35 1.80StB  9 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.40 -3 -3  0.23 0.631Th < 10 Jump Thoren

 11 -1-1ComboSpin

-0.10  0.40 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.10  0.40 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.10  0.40 0.50U Upright Spin

 10.73 13.83

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 10.73  6.00  0.00  16.73

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.00  2.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.75  1.750.8

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.75  1.750.8

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.00  2.000.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.00

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager FVG PALUMBO ROSARIA

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator FVG NERI PIETRO

Referee FVG MERLATO WILLIAM
Judge 1 FVG MERLATO WILLIAM
Judge 2 FVG PECCHIAR MARTINA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BANSE GIOIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.05 -1 0  0.55 0.601S  1 Jump Salchow

-0.10 -1 -1  0.86 0.961Lo  2 ComboJump Loop

-0.10 -1 -1  0.86 0.961Lo Loop

-0.25 -1 -3  0.71 0.961Lo Loop

-0.40 -3 -3  0.23 0.631Th < 3 Jump Thoren

-0.15 -2 -1  0.65 0.801F  4 Jump Flip

 5 -2-1ComboSpin

-0.15  0.35 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.15  0.35 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level

-0.10 -1 -1  0.50 0.601T  6 Jump Toeloop

-0.10 -1 -1  0.76 0.861F  7 ComboJump Flip

-0.30 -3 -2  0.37 0.671Th < Thoren

-0.10 -1 -1  0.76 0.861F Flip

-0.45 -1 -2  1.35 1.80StB  8 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.10 -1 -1  0.50 0.601S  9 Jump Salchow

-0.20 -2 -2  0.43 0.631Th < 10 Jump Thoren

 11 -3-3ComboSpin

-0.30  0.20 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.30  0.20 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.30  0.20 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level

 9.83 13.43

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 9.83  5.60  0.00  15.43

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  1.75  1.880.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.75  1.750.8

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.50  1.620.8

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.75  1.750.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.60

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager FVG PALUMBO ROSARIA

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator FVG NERI PIETRO

Referee FVG MERLATO WILLIAM
Judge 1 FVG MERLATO WILLIAM
Judge 2 FVG PECCHIAR MARTINA
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